

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618 Email: shareholder.grievances@hdfcbank.com Website: www.hdfcbank.com HDFC Bank Limited, Zenith House, Opp. Race Course Gate no. 5 & 6, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai- 400034 Tel.: 022 - 3976 0001 / 0012

January 1, 2021

BSE Limited Dept. of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code - 500180 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai 400051 Symbol - HDFCBANK

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Cessation of tenure of Part-Time Chairperson of HDFC Bank Ltd ("the Bank")

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that Mrs. Shyamala Gopinath has ceased to be the Part-Time Chairperson and Independent Director of the Bank with effect from the close of business hours on January 1, 2021, in accordance with the tenure approved by the Reserve Bank of India.

The Board of Directors and the entire HDFC Bank family places on record their sincere appreciation for the inspirational guidance and valuable contributions made by Mrs. Gopinath during her tenure and wishes her the best for her future endeavours.

Yours faithfully,

For HDFC Bank Ltd

Guades

Augustine Quadros Senior Executive Vice President - Legal & Secretarial